



2025:CHC-AS:2013

24<sup>th</sup> October,  
2025  
(AK)  
07

**C.P.A.N 742 of 2025**  
**in**  
**WPA 13850 of 2023**

Sk. Makbul Ahmed and another  
Vs.  
Mr. Debabrata Sarkar

1. None appears for the parties at the time of call.
2. As a last chance to the petitioners to move the contempt application, the same is adjourned till October 31, 2025.

**(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)**