



2025:CHC-AS:2013

AD-07
Ct No.10
31.10.2025
TN

CPAN 742 of 2025
in
WPA 13850 of 2023

Sk. Makbul Ahmed and another
Vs.

Mr. Debabrata Sarkar, the Executive Engineer,
East Medinipur Division, Irrigation and
Waterways Directorate

1. By the order dated October 24, 2025, it was recorded that none had appeared for the parties at the time of call and a last chance was given to the petitioners to move the contempt application.
2. Even today, at the time of call, none appears to move the matter.
3. Accordingly, CPAN 742 of 2025 is dismissed for default without any order as to costs.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)