



2025:CHC-AS:2013

AD-15
Ct No.16
20.03.2026
TN

CPAN 742 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2026
CAN 2 of 2026
in
WPA 13850 of 2023

Sk. Makbul Ahmed and another
Vs.
Mr. Debabrata Sarkar, the Executive Engineer,
East Medinipur Division, Irrigation and
Waterways Directorate

Ms. Satabdi Das

.... for the applicants

Although an affidavit-of-service is filed today in Court, since there was no previous direction to serve by the Court, nor is the respondent present/represented today, the applicants in the recall application are directed to serve copies of the same on the respondent afresh, indicating that the application shall next be listed for hearing on April 10, 2026, and file a fresh affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)